1506-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 3

Pama n xogoBasi cuctema

Section 3

Frame and running gear

3-1



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3-2



3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10

3.11
3.12
3.13

3.14
3.15
3.16
3.17
3.18

3.19

3.20

1506-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 3 Pama n xopoBasi cucrema

Section 3 Frame and running gear

1512-11-1-05Cr(SP)
1501-11-32CI(SP)
1501-21-201CT1(SP)

1501-21-202CM(SP)/
-203CI(SP)

1501-21-44-02CM(SP)/
-03CTI(SP)

1101-21-38CI(SP)
1512-11-1-04CT(SP)
1501-11-9CT1(SP)
1501-21-1CT1(SP)

1501-21-2CT(SP)/
-3CM(SP)

1501-21-18CTI(SP)
1501-21-5CT(SP)

1501-21-44Cr(SP)/
-01CM(SP)

1501-21-10CM(SP)
1501-21-15CI(SP)
1501-21-45CM(SP)
1501-21-37CI(SP)
TXK(TZH) 216-22-000
1101-21-43-02CMN(SP)/
-03CM(SP)
1501-64-1-02CT(SP)

CopepxaHue
Contents

Pama
Banka

Cuctema xogoBasi
nonyxecrtkas

Tenexka nonyxectkas

KaTok onopHbIn
WapHup

Pama

banka

Cuctema xogoBasi

Tenexka
WapHup

KapeTtka

KaTok OnopHbIN

KaTok nogaepxusaroLmm
KaTok nogaepxusaroLmm
Koneco HaTskHOe
MexaHn3m coaBaHus

'yceHunua

MexaHn3m HaTsKeHud

YcTaHoBKa KOXYX0OB

Frame

Beam

Semi-rigid running gear

Semi-rigid bogie

Track roller
Hinge
Frame
Beam

Running gear

Bogie
Hinge

Carriage

Track roller
Supporting roller
Supporting roller
Idler

Recoil mechanism

Track

Track adjusting
mechanism

Jacket mounting

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

3-3

3-4
3-6

3-8

3-10

3-15
3-17
3-19
3-21
3-23

3-25
3-30
3-32

3-34
3-36
3-37
3-40
3-42

3-44

3-46
3-49

51



1506-1KOC(KDS)

P

B-B

A-A

7B N\

7

NN

/‘/‘/'//'//‘/k%

PucyHok 3.1 Pama

Figure 3.1 Frame

3-4




1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.1 1512-11-1-05CIN Pama
1512-11-1-05SP Frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.1 | 1512-11-1-05Crl1(SP) Pama* Frame* x

1512-11-1-05-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Frame x

NMPUMEYAHUE * - c nonyxecTKon Xo4oBOW

NOTE * - with semi-rigid undercarriage
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- NUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;lqtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1512-11-6-03Cr1(SP) Kopnyc ¢ Body with side
NOHXepoHaMu member 1
1512-11-6-03-20CI(SP) Kopnyc ¢ Body with side
NOHXepoHaMu member 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
2 | 280823-01 Bont M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60 4
28 0823-01-20 Bont M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60 4
3 | 315355 Lanba Washer 4 4
4 | 2501-11-46CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-11-46-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
5 | 1501-11-32CT1(SP) banka Beam 1
1501-11-32-20Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
6 | 0602-11-102-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
7 | 1101-11-24-01CrI1(SP) | Maney, Pin 1 1
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
9 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt 3M16-6gx30 2
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt 3M16-6gx30 2
10 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | 403-55-346-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
12 Macnenka 1.2.L16 Oilerl.2.Ts6 1
MacneHka 1.2.Koxp | Oiler 1.2 Kdkhr 1

3-5



1506-1KOC(KDS)

o
~ b
=
o
— NN
NN
N
2
AR
NN
.
0o P
La SR
SIS
N
NN
SN
o 0 ~
<
<

J:LL]

PucyHok 3.2 bBbanka

Figure 3.2 Beam



1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.2 1501-11-32CI1 Banka
1501-11-32SP Beam

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.2 | 1501-11-32CT1(SP) Banka Beam x

1501-11-32-20CI(SP) | barnka Beam x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
NUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2001-11-13Cl1(SP) Bubpounsonstop Vibration isolator 2 2
2 | 2001-11-12CT1(SP) Bubpounsonstop Vibration isolator 2 2
3 | 1501-11-33CT1(SP) banka Beam 1
1501-11-33-20Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
4 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
6 | 0602-11-102-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
7 | TM 2501-11-20Cl1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 6 6
8 | TM2501-11-5 KonbLo Ring 4
TM2501-11-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 | 580836 Konbuo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 MogwwunHumk LUCI1 80 | Bearing SHSL 80
TY4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2

11 | 580818 Konbuo C125 Ring C125

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4

12 | TM2501-11-15Cl(SP) | ManxeTta Collar 4 4

13 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6




1506-1KOC(KDS)

1 2 3 4
20 TLesHe eheHE D
72y e
O, k) =
v° u’ h: 4 ".1
. ,Cé"?-x e .a
ﬁm @6 o N QE/G
- O_C) . —
: P { 7‘\'% E ;T g
e (0 o 7 et L o AR
“B
B-B g
A 5
6
E’ - A E i
A N
17— e \j et

.

10— |

PucyHok 3.3 Cuctema xopoBas nonyxecTkas
Figure 3.3 Semi-rigid running gear




1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.3 1501-21-201CIN Cuctema xopoBas nonyxecTtKas

1501-21-201SP Semi-rigid running gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.3 | 1501-21-201CT1(SP) Cunctema xogoBas Semi-rigid running

nonyxecTtkas gear x
1501-21-201-20CrI1(SP) | Cuctema xonoBasi Semi-rigid running
nonyxecTtkas gear x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 lNycennua Track
TXK216-22-000 TZh216-22-000 2 2
2 | 1501-21-203CT1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1501-21-203-20Cl1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
3 | 1101-21-38CTl1(SP) WapHnp Hinge 2
1101-21-38-20Cl1(SP) | WapHup Hinge 2
4 | 1512-21-41 Koxxyx Jacket 2
1512-21-41-20 Koxxyx Jacket 2
5 | 700-31-2209 Lanba Washer 8
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 | 280520 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30 8
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30 8
7 | 315355 Lanba Washer 24
31 5355-20 Lanba Washer 24
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 | 280840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
9 | 1501-21-202CT1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1501-21-202-20CT1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
10 | 2001-21-59 Ocb Axle 2 2
11 Macnerka 1.2.LU6xp | Oilerl.2.Ts6xp 2 2




1506-1KOC(KDS)

4]

3]

0s
514

0g
8t

“\

0Z
8¢

le T¢ 0g| €€ pE SE PE

9t

st vr £F

3-10

Figure 3.4 Semi-rigid bogie

PucyHok 3.4 Tenexka nonyxecTkas




1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.4 1501-21-202CI/-203CIN Tenexka nonyxecTKas
1501-21-202SP/-203SP Semi-rigid bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Eg. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperu?t
UKHL
3.4 | 1501-21-202CT1(SP) Tenexka Semi-rigid bogie*
nonyxecrtkaa® x
1501-21-202-20CTI1(SP) | Tenexka Semi-rigid bogie
nonyxecTtkas x
1501-21-203Crl1(SP) Tenexka Semi-rigid bogie**
nonyxecrtkaa™* x
1501-21-203-20CrI1(SP) | Tenexka Semi-rigid bogie
nonyxecTtkas x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - otHOCKTCA K 1501-21-202CI1
** - oTHOcuTCA K 1501-21-203CT
NOTE * - refers to 1501-21-202SP
** - refers to 1501-21-203SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %IJ)Z[IIUW per unit
No UKHL | T
1 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
2 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
3 | 0901-21-71 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
4 | 450337 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0337-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 | 325381 Wtndt Dowel 7 7
6 | 320260 Wtndt Dowel 1 1
7 | 1501-21-55 KpbiLwka Cover 1
1501-21-55-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
8 | 1501-21-57 KpbiLwka Cover 1
1501-21-57-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
9 | 1501-21-232CT1(SP) WnTok* Shield* 1
1501-21-232-20CI1(SP) | WnTok Shield 1
1501-21-232-01CI1(SP) | Wntok** Shield** 1
1501-21-232-01-20CT1 1
-20(SP) | WuTok Shield
10 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
11 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21

3-11




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
?ﬁf. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyper:nn
UKHL
12 | 1501-21-229Crl1(SP) OT60MHUK™™ Impingement plate** 1
1501-21-229-20CrI1(SP) | OT6onHMK Impingement plate 1
1501-21-229-01Crl1(SP) | OT6oNHNK* Impingement plate* 1
1501-21-229-01-20CIr1 1
-20(SP)| OT60oNHMK Impingement plate
13 | 700-40-5068 Mpobka Plug 8 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
14 | 28 0750 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120 6
28 0750-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120 6
15 Wan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
16 | 1101-21-43-02Cl1(SP) | MexaHuam Track adjusting
HaTsHXXeHua ™™ Mechanism** 1
1101-21-43-02-20CTI1 MexaHunam Track adjusting
-20(SP) | HaTskeHus mechanism 1
1101-21-43-03Cl1(SP) | MexaHnsm Track adjusting
HaTsHXeHnsa™ Mechanism* 1
1101-21-43-03-20CT1 MexaHunam Track adjusting
-20(SP) | HaTskeHuns mechanism 1
17 | 1501-21-37Cl1(SP) MexaHuam cgaBaHus | Recoil mechanism 1
1501-21-37-20CI1(SP) | Mexannam cgaBaHuna | Recoil mechanism 1
18 | 1501-21-214CI1(SP) Pama tenexkn® Bogie frame* 1
1501-21-214-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
1501-21-215Cl(SP) Pama Tenexkn™* Bogie frame** 1
1501-21-215-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
19 | 1501-21-10Cl1(SP) Katok Support roller
nognepXxuseaoLmm 2
1501-21-10-20Cl1(SP) | KaTtok Support roller
nognepXxunseatoLLmm 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
20 | 280742 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 32
28 0742-20 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 32
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7796-70
21 | 28 0580 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx170 M16x1,5-6gx170 8
28 0580-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx170 M16x1,5-6gx170 8

3-12




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
. . A uantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination Cinl yp .
UKHL
22 | 1501-21-122 Onopa Support 2 2
23 | 1501-21-220 Koxyx Jacket 1
1501-21-220-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
24 Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
25 | 310225 LWanba Washer 2
31 0225-20 LWanba Washer 2
26 | 1501-21-209CT1(SP) Pama Tenexku Front bogie frame
nepegHas 1
1501-21-209-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Front bogie frame
nepegHad 1
27 | 1501-21-45ClI1(SP) Koneco HaTsxHoe Idler 1
1501-21-45-20Cl1(SP) | Koneco HaTsxHOe Idler 1
28 | 315317 Lanba Washer 32
31 5317-20 Lanba Washer 32
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
29 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 6
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 6
30 | 315271 LWanba Washer 37
315271-20 LWanba Washer 37
31 | 1101-21-97 OT60oMNHMK Impingement plate 1
1101-21-97-20 OT60oMHMK Impingement plate 1
32 | 1501-21-96 OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1
1501-21-96-20 OT60oMHMK Impingement plate 1
33 | 2501-21-244 Haknagka Strap 2
2501-21-244-20 Haknagka Strap 2
34 | 1501-21-44-02CI(SP) | Katok onopHbI Track roller 4
1501-21-44-02-20CTI1
-20(SP) | KaTok onopHbi Track roller 4
35 | 311502-21-25 KpblLwika Cover 14 14
36 | 1501-21-44-03CrI(SP) | KaTok onopHbI Track roller 3
1501-21-44-03-20CT1
-20(SP) | KaTok onopHbi Track roller 3
37 | 1501-21-237 Brynka Bushing 6 6
38 | 1101-21-190-01 Crspkka Brace 6
1101-21-190-01-20 Crspkka Brace 6
Fankum Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
39 | 300310 avika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 6
30 0310-20 avka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 6

3-13




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
LanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
40 | 310310 Lanba 20x4 Washer 20x4 6
31 0310-20 Lanba 20x4 Washer 20x4 6
41 | 1501-21-231Cl(SP) WunTok™™ Shield ** 1
1501-21-231-20CTI1(SP) | WnTok Shield 1
1501-21-231-01CI(SP) | Wntok* Shield* 1
1501-21-231-01-20CT1 1
-20(SP) | WwuTok Shield
42 | 1501-21-99 BTynka Bushing 1 1
43 | 40 0467 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
45 0337-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
44 | 1101-21-63 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
45 | 1101-21-62 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
46 | 1101-21-64 Kapkac Framework 1 1
47 | 40 0466 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
48 | 28 0535 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
49 | 1501-21-68-01 Bknagbiww Insert 2 2
50 | 1501-21-65 KpbiLwka Cover 2 2
51 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
52 | 1501-21-227 Cronop Stopper 1 1

3-14



1506-1K[0C(KDS)

10

T
I
U
***** : —f o —— Eenihanieaslly sufieateisseiise i S )
I b I 0 i A —E’T‘}
P Co
| |
!1 —
e ?
7 N

1501-21-44-03CnN
1 1 10

-

PucyHok 3.5 KaTok onopHbIn
Figure 3.5 Track roller

3-15



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.5 1501-21-44-02/-44-03CIN KaTok onopHbIN
1501-21-44-02/-44-03SP Track roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Eg. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperu?t
UKHL
3.5 | 1501-21-44-02CrI1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIn* Track roller* x
1501-21-44-02-20CTI1
-20(SP) | KaTok onopHsbli Track roller X
1501-21-44-03CI(SP) | KaTok ornopHbIA*™* Track roller** X
1501-21-44-03-20CTI1
-20(SP) | KaTok onopHsblii Track roller X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - BxoguT B 1501-21-44-02CIN
** - gxoguTt B 1501-21-44-03CH
NOTE * -included into 1501-21-44SP
** _included into 1501-21-44-03SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %gZQMyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 118-124-36- | Ring 118-124-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 1501-21-75CT1(SP) dnaHey, Flange 2 2
3 Konbuo 055-060-30- | Ring 055-060-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 1501-21-160* Ocb Axle 1 1
4 | 1501-21-161* Ocb Axle 1 1
5 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
6 | 1501-21-107 KpbiLwka Cover 2 2
7 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 4 4
8 | 400452 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
9 | 2501-21-411 BonTt Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 bonTt Bolt 20
10 | 1501-21-64CrI1(SP) KaTok* Roller * 1
1501-21-64-20Cl1(SP) | Katok Roller 1
10 | 1501-21-64-01Cr1(SP) | Katok** Roller** 1
1501-21-64-01-20CT1 1
-20(SP) | Katok Roller

3-16



1506-1KAOC(KDS)

v

ks

o \“//E\g
(i | o
] | <—
/. %7;\7
V\ \s\\ \\\\\\\\// / ‘F

PucyHok 3.6 LWapHup
Figure 3.6 Hinge

3-17



1506-1KC(KDS)

3.6 1101-21-38CIMN LWapHup
1101-21-38SP Hinge

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
3.6 | 1101-21-38CTl1(SP) WapHup Hinge X
1101-21-38-20CI(SP) | WapHup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No IiiIEIII
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue VICNOMHERne
P’\?;‘,. Designation Denomination Q;;?Ht'ty per:mt
UKHL
1 |1101-21-119CrI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 |1101-21-200 Ocb Axle 1 1
3 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
4 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
60gx40 60gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 | 280351 Bont 3M12-69x40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
8 | 1501-21-152 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
9 Konbuo 160-165-36- | Ring 160-165-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
10 | 1501-21-157 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
11 | 1501-21-156 Konbuo Ring 1 1
12 | 1101-21-205 Bknagbiw Bearing brass 2 2
13 | 40 0323 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
14 | 1501-21-158 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
15 | 1501-21-153 Kopnyc ynnotHeHust | Sealing housing 1 1
16 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KC-1,6
rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,6 0,6

3-18




1506-1KAC(KDS)

g-9

v-Y

PucyHok 3.7 Pama

Figure 3.7 Frame

3-19



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.7 1512-11-1-04CIN Pama

1512-11-1-04SP Frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.7 | 1512-11-1-04Crl1(SP) Pama* Frame* x

1512-11-1-04-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame x

NMPUMEYAHUE * - c KapeTo4yHOM XOA40BOW CUCTEMOM

NOTE * - with bogie undercarriage
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
- nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;lqtity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 1512-11-6-03Cr1(SP) Kopnyc ¢ Body with side
NOHXepoHaMu member 1
1512-11-6-03-20Cl(SP) Kopnyc ¢ Body with side
NOHXepoHaMu member 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
2 | 280823-01 Bont M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60 4
28 0823-01-20 Bont M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60 4
3 | 315355 Lanba Washer 4 4
4 | 2501-11-46CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-11-46-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
5 | 1501-11-9CT1(SP) banka Beam 1
1501-11-9-20Cl1(SP) banka Beam 1
6 | 0602-11-102-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
7 | 1101-11-24-01CrI1(SP) | Maney, Pin 1 1
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strap 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
9 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 2
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 2
10 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | 403-55-346-01 BTynka Bushing 4 4
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
12 Macnenka 1.2.L16 Oiler 1.2Ts6 1
MacneHka 1.2.Koxp | Oiler 1.2 Kdkhr 1

3-20



1506-1KAC(KDS)

A
—»
—

A

B-b
/i////
s

N
L - A
-—
o
h \\ fl
OO
N
\\
N
O\ >\

A-A

lLD

PucyHok 3.8 Bbanka
Figure 3.8 Beam

3-21



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.8 1501-11-9CN Banka
1501-11-9SP Beam

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per UT

UKHL
3.8 | 1501-11-9Cr1(SP) Banka Beam x
1501-11-9-20Cl1(SP) banka Beam x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNOMHERne
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-11-13Cl1(SP) Bubpounsonstop Vibration isolator 2 2
2 | 2001-11-12CT1(SP) Bubpounsonstop Vibration isolator 2 2
3 | 1501-11-10CT1(SP) banka Beam 1
1501-11-10-20Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1

4 Bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
5 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
6 | 0602-11-102-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
7 | TM 2501-11-20Cl1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 6 6
8 | TM2501-11-5 KonbLo Ring 4

TM2501-11-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4

9 | 580836 Konbuo C140 Ring C140

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 MogwwunHumk LUCI1 80 | Bearing SHSL 80

FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
11 | 580818 Konbuo C125 Ring C125

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
12 | TM2501-11-15Cl(SP) | ManxeTta Collar 4 4
13 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6

3-22



1506-1KAC(KDS)

N
-—

T
H

O
el

:

¢ FE

Py
oy

77\

el T

PucyHok 3.9 Cucrtema xopgoBas
Figure 3.9 Running gear

3-23



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.9 1501-21-1CIN Cucrtema xoaoBas
1501-21-1SP Running gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.9 | 1501-21-1CrI1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running gear x

1501-21-1-20Cl1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuuyectso Ha
- nUcnonHeHne
nos. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 lN'ycennua Track
TXK216-22-000 TZh216-22-000 2 2
2 | 1501-21-3CT1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1501-21-3-20Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
3 | 1501-21-18CT1(SP) WapHup Hinge 2
1501-21-18-20Cl1(SP) | WapHup Hinge 2
4 | 1501-21-60 Koxxyx Jacket 2
1501-21-60-20 Koxxyx Jacket 2
5 | 440001 Mpobka Plug 16 16
6 MacneHka 1.2.LU6xp | Oiler 1.2.Ts6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 2 2
7 | 2001-21-59 Ocb Axle 2 2
8 | 700-31-2209 Lanba Washer 8
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
9 | 280520 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30 8
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30 8
10 | 315355 Lanba Washer 24
31 5355-20 Llanba Washer 24
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
11 | 28 0840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
12 | 1501-21-2Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1501-21-2-20CTI1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1

3-24




1506-1K[0C(KDS)

1997 vy oLy

v 4
:% ﬁ
6 8¢ /L€ 9¢ ¢G¢

bV

N

NN

PucyHok 3.10 Tenexka

Figure 3.10 Bogie

3-25



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.10 1501-21-2CN/-3CMN Tenexka

1501-21-2SP/-3SP Bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T

3.10| 1501-21-2CT1(SP) Tenexka* Bogie* x
1501-21-2-20CT1(SP) Tenexka Bogie x
1501-21-3CrI1(SP) Tenexka™* Bogie** x
1501-21-3-20Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie x

NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxoaut B 1501-21-2CI

** - gxoguTt B 1501-21-3CIN
NOTE * - included into 1501-21-2SP
** _included into 1501-21-3SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-21-20Cl1(SP) AmopTmn3aTop Shock absorber 3 3
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
2 1280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 24
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 24
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
4 | 1501-21-10CT1(SP) Katok Supporting roller
nognepXxuseaoLmm 2
1501-21-10-20Cl1(SP) | KaTtok Supporting roller
nognepXxusearoLmm 2
5 | 1101-21-43-03CrI(SP) | MexaHuam Track adjusting
HaTsXKeHUs™ mechanism* 1
1101-21-43-03-20CT1 MexaHunam Track adjusting
-20(SP) | HaTskeHus mechanism 1
1101-21-43-02CI1(SP) | MexaHn3m Track adjusting
HaTsHKeHnA™™* mechanism** 1
1101-21-43-02-20CT1 MexaHnam Track adjusting
-20(SP) | HaTskeHus mechanism 1
6 | 1501-21-37Cl1(SP) MexaHuam coaBaHusa | Recoil mechanism 1
1501-21-37-20CI(SP) | MexaHnn3m cgaBaHus | Recoil mechanism 1

3-26




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
7 | 1501-21-12CT1(SP) Pama tenexkn® Bogie frame* 1
1501-21-12-20CI(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
1501-21-11Cl1(SP) Pama Tenexkun™* Bogie frame** 1
1501-21-11-20CI(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
8 | 280580 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx170 M16x1,5-6gx170 8
28 0580-20 bonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx170 M16x1,5-6gx170 8
9 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
10 | 1501-21-220 Koxxyx Jacket 1
1501-21-220-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
11 | 310225 Lanba Washer 2
31 0225-20 Lanba Washer 2
12 Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx20
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2 2
13 | 1501-21-9Cr1(SP) Pama Ttenexkm Front bogie frame
nepenHa4 1
1501-21-9-20Cl1(SP) Pama Ttenexkm Front bogie frame
nepenHa4 1
14 | 1501-21-45Cl1(SP) Koneco HaTsHoe Idler 1
1501-21-45-20Cl1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHOE Idler 1
15 | 315317 Lanba Washer 28
31 5317-20 Lanba Washer 28
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
16 | 28 0746 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx90 M20x1,5-6gx90 28
28 0746-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx90 M20x1,5-6gx90 28
17 | 1501-21-44Cl1(SP) KaTok onopHbIi Track roller 3
1501-21-44-20CI1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIn Track roller 3
18 | 315355 Lanba Washer 12
31 5355-20 Llanba Washer 12
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
19 | 280855 Bont M24x2-6gx120 | Bolt M24x2-6gx120 12
28 0855-20 Bont M24x2-6gx120 | Bolt M24x2-6gx120 12
20 | 1501-21-86 MnactuHa Plate 3 3

3-27




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
21 | 1501-21-44-01CI(SP) | KaTok onopHbIi Track roller 3

1501-21-44-01-20CTI1 3
-20(SP) | KaTok onopHbI Track roller
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
22 | 280750 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120 6
28 0750-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120 6
23 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

24 | 44 0001 Mpobka Plug 8 8
25 | 1501-21-227 Cronop Stopper 1 1
26 | 1501-21-68 Bknagpiw Insert 2 2

BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
27 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 | 315271 Lanba Washer 12
31 5271-20 Lanba Washer 12
29 | 1501-21-65 KpbiLwka Cover 2 2
30 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

31 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

32 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6

33 | 1101-21-71 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1

34 | 450308 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0308-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

35 | 1501-21-67 Brynka Bushing 1 1
36 | 40 0467 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
37 | 1101-21-63 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
38 | 1101-21-62 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
39 | 1101-21-64 Kapkac Framework 1 1
40 | 40 0466 KonbLo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
41 | 32 0260 Wrnopt Pin 7

32 0260-20 Wrnopt Pin 7

42 | 1501-21-76 Kpbliwika Cover 6 6

3-28




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
43 | 1501-21-57 Kpbliwka Cover 7
1501-21-57-20 Kpbliwka Cover 7
44 | 1501-21-55 Kpblwka Cover 1
1501-21-55-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1
45 | 1501-21-5Cl(SP) KapeTtka Carriage 3
1501-21-5-20CT1(SP) KapeTtka Carriage 3

3-29



1506-1KOC(KDS)

~ B SN T\
¥ B \NNN\SN S8 7

I R A ) BT
I [ y III“\‘ ’
[ 13 \ ’
b 4 ¥ . ‘

N
R
Naola A

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8

PucyHok 3.11 LlapHup
Figure 3.11 Hinge

3-30



1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.11 1501-21-18CIN LWapHup

1501-21-18SP Hinge

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.11| 1501-21-18CTl1(SP) WapHup Hinge x

1501-21-18-20CIN(SP) | WapHup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-21-19Cl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 1501-21-150 Ocb Axle 1 1
3 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
4 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
5 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 | 280351 Bont 3M12-6gx40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40 6
28 0351-20 BonTt 3M12-6gx40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40 6
8 | 1501-21-152 KpbiLwka Cover 1
1501-21-152-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
9 Konbuo 160-165-36- | Ring 160-165-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-0149245-00 1 1

10 | 1501-21-157 dnaHeu Flange 1 1

11 | 1501-21-156 Konbuo Ring 1 1

12 | 1501-21-155 Bknagbiw Bearing brass 2 2

13 | 40 0453 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2

14 | 1501-21-158 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 2 2

15 | 1501-21-153 Kopnyc ynnotHeHns | Sealing housing 1 1

16 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KC-1,6

rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,6m | 0,6m

3-31




1506-1KOC(KDS)

O

22 21

5
6
A-A
10 11 12 13 14
i
O
7] o
CUUURORRRARNY K - \.\l(“.\\\\\\\\\\{g'
NINNNWNEZ %
. £
N
17
20 19 18

PucyHok 3.12 KapeTka
Figure 3.12 Carriage

3-32

15

16



1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.12 1501-21-5CIN KapeTtka

1501-21-5SP Carriage

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.12| 1501-21-5CrI1(SP) KapeTka Carriage x

1501-21-5-20CT1(SP) KapeTtka Carriage x
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No Konuuyectso Ha

nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 1501-21-33CI1(SP) Pblyar Lever 1 1
2 | 1501-21-22Cl1(SP) CrakaH Cup 2 2
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4
4 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 | 1501-21-75 OT60OMHMK Impingement plate 2 2
6 | 1501-21-131 Cronop Stopper 1 1
7 | 1501-21-91 MaHxeTa Collar 2 2
8 | 40 0454 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
9 | 1501-21-93 Konbuo Ring 2 2

10 | 1501-21-80 Monyocb Half-axle 1 1

11 | 1501-21-69 BTynka Bushing 1 1

12 | 1501-21-82 Craxka Brace 1

1501-21-82-20 Craxka Brace 1

13 | 1501-21-83 BTynka Bushing 2 2

14 | 1501-21-81 Monyocb Half-axle 1 1

15 | 400128 Mpobka Plug 2 2

16 | 44 0017 3arnywka End plug 2 2

17 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

18 | 40 0455 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2

19 | 1501-21-92 Konbuo Ring 2 2

20 | 1501-21-90 ManxeTa Collar 2 2

21 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1

22 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1

3-33




1506-1KOC(KDS)

5"“——._

10

T———
yo—-
|
I
I
T|
|
|
I

|

|

I

|

|

|

I
I A
____lJ 1.____

|

|

|

|

|

a—
N—

1501-21-44-01CI

10

PucyHok 3.13 KaTok onopHbIi
Figure 3.13 Track roller

3-34

-4
——=1

=




1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.13 1501-21-44CI/-44-01CIN KaTokK onopHbIN

1501-21-44SP/-44-01SP Track roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per u:t

UKHL
3.13| 1501-21-44CTr1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn* Track roller* X
1501-21-44-20CT1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn Track roller x
1501-21-44-01CTI1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn** Track roller** X
1501-21-44-01
-20Cl1(SP) | KaTtok onopHsbIi Track roller X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxoaut B 1501-21-44CI
** - gxoguTt B 1501-21-44-01CH
NOTE * - included into1501-21-44SP
** - included into1501-21-44-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Konbuo 118-124-36- | Ring 118-124-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 1501-21-75CT1(SP) dnaHey, Flange 2 2
3 Konbuo 055-060-30- | Ring 055-060-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

4 | 1501-21-160 Ocb Axle 1 1

5 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
6 | 1501-21-107 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
7 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 4 4
8 | 400452 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
9 | 2501-21-411 BonTt Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 BonTt Bolt 20
10 | 1501-21-64Cr1(SP) KaTok* Roller* 1
1501-21-64-20CI1(SP) | KaTtok Roller 1
10 | 1501-21-64-01Cr1(SP) | Katok** Roller** 1
1501-21-64-01-20CTI1 1
-20(SP) | Katok Roller

3-35



1506-1KOC(KDS)

N

PucyHok 3.14 KaTtok nogaepxuBarowmm
Figure 3.14 Supporting roller

3.14 1501-21-10CIN KaTok nogaepxvBarowmm
1501-21-10SP Supporting roller
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.14| 1501-21-10Cl1(SP) Katok Supporting roller
nognepXxuseaoLLmm x
1501-21-10-20Cl1(SP) | KaTok Supporting roller
nogaepXxunsearoLmm X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- ncnosrHeHmne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;(a;;tity per unit
No UKHL | |
Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
1 | 280742 Bbont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 1
28 0742-20 Bbont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 1
2 LLanba Washer
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
3 | 1501-21-122 Onopa Support 1 1
4 | 1501-21-15CrI1(SP) KaTok Supporting roller
nognepXxusearoLLmmn 1
1501-21-15-20CTl(SP) | KaTtok Supporting roller
nogaepXxunsearoLmmn 1

3-36



)

oM
-

ol

10 11

:

PucyHok 3.15 KaTtok nogaepxvBarowmm

Figure 3.15 Supporting roller

3-37

\

1506-1KAC(KDS)



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.15 1501-21-15CIN KaTtok nopgaep>xXvuBaroLmmn
1501-21-15SP Supporting roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T

3.15| 1501-21-15CT1(SP) KaTok Supporting roller
noanepXxneatoLLmm X
1501-21-15-20CI(SP) | KaTtok Supporting roller
noanepXxnearoLmmn X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve

Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 |1101-21-123 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
2 | 1501-21-125 KonbLo ctonopHoe Lock ring 1 1
3 1501-21-124 anka cneunanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
4 | 1501-21-54CT1(SP) Katok Roller 1 1
5 | 1501-21-120 Kopnyc ynnotHeHus | Sealing housing 1 1
6 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
7 | 585630 Konbuo Ring 1 1
9 |325180 Wtndpt Dowel 2 2
8 |1501-21-119 Ocb Axle 1 1
10 | 1501-21-121 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
11 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTESNBHOE 2 2
12 | 40 0452 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
13 | 253111010025 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-3

2-3 GOST 18829-73/

FOCT 18829-73 /TY | TU 38.005204-84 0

38.005204-84 (replacement for

(monyckaetcsa pos.14 allowed)

3amMeHa Ha nos.14) 1 1
14 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-3

2-3 TU 38.005204-84 0

TY 38.005204-84 (replacement for

(monyckaetcsa pos.13 allowed)

3ameHa Ha nos.13) 1 1
15 MogwwunHuk 7210 Bearing 7210

TY37.006.162-89 TU37.006.162-89 2 2

3-38




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
16 Konbuo 084-090-36- | Ring 084-090-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
(oonyckaetcsa (oonyckaetca
3amMeHa Ha nos.17) 3amMeHa Ha no3.17) 1 1
17 Konbuo 084-090-36- | Ring 084-090-36-2-3
2-3OCT 18829-73/ | GOST 18829-73/ TU
TY 38.005204-84 38.005204-84 0 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.16
3amMeHa Ha rnos.16) allowed) 1 1
18 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
20 | 37 5509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1

3-39



1506-1KC(KDS)

3
)

)) ) )

>

1 12 13
14

PucyHok 3.16 Koneco HaTsxHOe
Figure 3.16 Idler

3-40



1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.16 1501-21-45CI1 Koneco HaTsXXHoe

1501-21-45SP Idler
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.16| 1501-21-45Cl1(SP) Koneco HaTsaxHoe Idler x
1501-21-45-20Cl1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHoe Idler x
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-21-160 Ocb Axle 1 1
2 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 1501-21-107 Kpbliwka Cover 2 2
4 | 1501-21-75CT1(SP) dnaHey, Flange 2 2
5 | 1501-21-46CT1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1
1501-21-46-20Cl1(SP) | Ctynuua Hub 1
BonTtbl Bolt
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 40
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 40
7 |315271 LWanba Washer 40
315271-20 LWanba Washer 40
8 |1501-21-115 Ynop Rest 8
1501-21-115-20 Ynop Rest 8
9 |1501-21-114 Obopg Rim 1
1501-21-114-20 Obog Rim 1
10 | 40 0457 CekTop ynpyrun Resilient segment 8 8
11 Konbuo 118-124-36- | Ring 118-124-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
12 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 4 4
13 | 2501-21-411 Bont Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 Bont Bolt 20
14 | 40 0452 KonbLo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
15 Konbuo 055-060-30- | Ring 055-060-30-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2

3-41



1506-1KOC(KDS)

a7

N

RN N
Og ®

PucyHok 3.17 MexaHu3m caaBaHus
Figure 3.17 Recoil mechanism

3-42



1506-1K[0C(KDS)

3.17 1501-21-37CIN1 MexaHu3m coaBaHusA
1501-21-37SP Recoil mechanism

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit

No UKHL | T
3.17| 1501-21-37Cr1(SP) MexaHu3m caaBaHus | Recoil mechanism x

1501-21-37-20CI1(SP) | MexaHuam cgasaHusa | Recoil mechanism x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |2001-21-131 Cronop Stopper 1 1
2 | 2001-21-130 anka Nut 1
2001-21-130-20 anka Nut 1
3 1501-21-128 dnaHeu Flange 1
1501-21-128-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
4 | 2001-21-133 MpyxunHa Spring 1
2001-21-133-20 MpyxunHa Spring 1
5 | 1501-21-132 MpyxnHa Spring 1
1501-21-132-20 MpyxunHa Spring 1
6 | 1501-21-38CTl1(SP) dnaHey, Flange 1
1501-21-38-20CI1(SP) | ®naHey, Flange 1

3-43



1506-1KAC(KDS)

N

f I
a2 o)
\57] ((

W
BT

O O

©)
‘ i

[+
777777
ST /\/\/\\

o8

PucyHok 3.18 lNyceHuua
Figure 3.18 Track

3-44



1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.18 TX 216-22-000 Tl'yceHuua
TZH 216-22-000 Track

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(;[Iy per unit
No UKHL | |

3.18 | TXK(TZH)216-22-000 N'yceHnuya | Track X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | |

1 TXK(TZH)216-22
-100CMN(SP) | Llenb Chain 1 1

2 Mposonoka 1,0-0-C | Wire 1,0-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,25m | 0,25m
3 216-22-14 Manka Nut 156 156
4 | 214-51301000A BonTt 6awmaka Shoe bolt 156 156
5 TXK(TZH)216-22-001 bawimak Shoe 39 39
6 700-34-2062 LLinoHka Key 2 2
7 | TXK(TZH)216-22-003 BonT 3ambikatowmn | End bolt 4 4
8 | TXK(TZH)216-22-002 Bawmak Master shoe

3aMblKaoOLLUIN 1 1

3-45



1506-1KAC(KDS)

e
oSS
B 2222277722222 222222
Z
7
% LUK /
L >
M1
12 1 10 9 8 7 .

PucyHok 3.19 MexaHu3M HaTsXKeHUs1
Figure 3.19 Track adjusting mechanism

3-46




1506-1KAC(KDS)

3.19 1101-21-43-02CIN/-03CINMN MexaHuU3M HaTAXeHUSA
1101-21-43-02SP/-03SP Track adjusting mechanism

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
3.19| 1101-21-43-02Cl1(SP) | MexaHu3m Track adjusting
HaTsHKeHUs* mechanism* x
1101-21-43-02-20CT1 MexaHn3m Track adjusting
-20(SP) | HaTsxeHus mechanism X
1101-21-43-03CI1(SP) | MexaHuam Track adjusting
HaTsHKeHus™™ mechanism** X
1101-21-43-03-20CTI1 MexaHuam Track adjusting
-20(SP) | HaTsxkeHus mechanism X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 1101-21-43-02CI
**. gxoguTt B 1101-21-43-03CI
NOTE *-included into 1101-21-43-02SP
**-included into 1101-21-43-03SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCnosnHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;‘afl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-21-126 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
2 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
3 1101-21-66CI1(SP) Unnnuap Cylinder 1 1
4 Konbuo E20-100-105 | Ring E20-100-105
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
5 1101-21-46-02CrI1(SP) | Wrok* Rod* 1 1
1101-21-46-03CrI1(SP) | Wrok** Rod** 1 1
6 700-32-2177 Wtndt Dowel 1 1
7 Konbuo E20-095-100 | Ring E20-095-100
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
8 ManxeTa E32-080 Collar E32-080
TY 2290-003- TU 2290-003-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
9 | 700-40-4360 Lanba Washer 1 1
10 Konbuo 115-125-58- | Ring 115-125-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
11 | 1101-21-67 Konbuo Ring 1 1

3-47




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 700-58-2122 KonbLuo Ring 1 1
13 MacneHka 1.2Ll6xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1
MacneHka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1
14 | 1101-21-135 HakoHe4Huk Tip 1
1101-21-135-20 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1

15 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
16 | 46-21-718 Obonma Cage 2 2
17 | 46-21-717 Mpobka Cage 1

46-21-717-20 Mpobka Plug 1
18 | 46-21-756 Urna Needle 1 1
19 | 500192 Konbuo CT13-5-4 Ring CT13-5-4
FOCT 288-72 GOST 288-72 4 4
20 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
21 Konbuo 16x22 Ring 16x22
MH4152-62 MH4152-62 1 1

3-48



1506-1KAC(KDS)

11

10

To [ & fle|e0 @0

ﬂ_-
af “ ]

'\
=
_—

PucyHok 3.20 YcTaHOBKa KOXyXxoOB
Figure 3.20 Jacket mounting

3-49



1506-1KOC(KDS)

3.20 1501-64-1-02CI1 YcTtaHOBKa KOXYXOB
1501-64-1-02SP Jacket mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |

3.20| 1501-64-1-02Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka koxyxoB | Jacket mounting x
1501-64-1-02-20Cl(SP) | YcTtaHoBka koxyxoB | Jacket mounting x
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No Konuuyectso Ha
ncnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-64-10Cl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
1501-64-10-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
2 | 1501-64-11-02CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
1501-64-11-02
-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 | 1501-64-12CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
1501-64-12-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
4 | 1501-64-13CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
1501-64-13-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
5 | 46-64-66 KpbiLwka Cover 3
46-64-66-20 KpbiLwka Cover 3
6 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
Lanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
7 310235 LWan6a 12x5 Washer 12x5 12
31 0235-20 LWan6a 12x5 Washer 12x5 12
8 | 315317 Lanba Washer 20 20
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
9 | 280725 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50 3
28 0725-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50 3
10 | 475240 Ocb Axle 6
47 5240-20 Ocb Axle 6
11 WnnuHT 3,2x25 Cotter pin 3,2x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 12 12

3-50




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncrnonHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?St'ty per unit
No UKHL T
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
12 | 28 0746 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx90 M20x1,5-6gx90 17
28 0746-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx90 M20x1,5-6gx90 17
Fankun Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
13 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 19
30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 19

3-51



	Раздел 3
	Section 3
	Frame and running gear
	Раздел  3   Рама и ходовая система
	Section 3 Frame and running gear
	Содержание


	Contents
	Рисунок  3.2   Балка
	Рисунок  3.4   Тележка полужесткая
	Рисунок  3.6  Шарнир
	Рисунок 3.14   Каток поддерживающий
	Рисунок 3.15   Каток поддерживающий
	Рисунок  3.18  Гусеница



